Atty, Dkt. No. 041358-0374

RM PTO-1595 (modified)	ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
PATEN	ITS ONLY
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
Name of owner and merging party(ies):	Name and address of new owner by merger:
Environmental Technologies Group, Inc.	
	Smiths Detection Inc. 73 N. Vinedo Avenue Pasadena, California 91107
Additional conveying party(ies) NO Nature of conveyance:  CHANGE OF NAME	
Execution Date: 06/29/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	execution date of the application is:
If this is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
10/799,185	
	umbers attached? NO
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Charge to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 Fax: 202-672-5399	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature:         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document. The Commissioner is her be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit     </li> </ol>	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true by authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which ma account.
Michael D. Kaminski	when D. Vander - August 31, 200
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9



## **CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE**

I, DEAN HELLER, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on June 29, 2004, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to **SMITHS DETECTION INC.**, was filed in this office by **ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC.** Said change of name has treen made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office, in Carson City, Nevada, on July 6, 2004.

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Certification Clerk

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016704 FRAME: 0013** 

**RECORDED: 08/31/2005**